
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26600

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 18th November, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 18 November 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

29632

70933

124914

210120

222256

240898

252193

264052

320467

346771

349853

366086

384961

393084

402571

404330

404429

428642

428696

447844

447973

448644

456208

480364

482735

485806

491037

493011

495886

498759

504641

506721

511166

512467

521265

522165

523270

526649

527229

528239

528240

541038

543725

545604

546791

549383

554552

555976

560796

562249

564687

569461

569462

CARRICKMACROSS EMPORIUM 
LIMITED

MOLLOY BOOKSELLERS LIMITED

COLEMAN FREIGHT & CUSTOMS 
CLEARANCE SERVICES LIMITED

GLASMARINE ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

DRUMEAGLE LIMITED

CHARLEMONT PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

CHARVIL TRADING LIMITED

C.L.G. ROOFING CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

SFDC INTERNATIONAL 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

HB DENNIS AIRSIDE LIMITED

MAGSON HOLDINGS LIMITED

4FRONT MAINTENANCE SERVICES 
LIMITED

KESTREL HOUSE PROPERTY 
NOMINEES LIMITED

ARCHITECT KEVIN JOYCE 
LIMITED

DERRYNALOOBINAGH 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

PGN CONSULTING LIMITED

IVERAGH CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DM SHIPPING DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

THE FOURTH AUGUSTA NOMINEES
LIMITED

CONTRACT 4 PROFIT LIMITED

RUBY FASHIONS LIMITED

THE STATION ART & DESIGN 
LIMITED

INISHSOFT CONSULTING LIMITED

GREENBUY LIMITED

EMS ENGINEERING AND DGSA 
SERVICES LIMITED

THE SQUARE SUPERMARKET 
LIMITED

FIX IT FRIDAY LIMITED

MARK WHITTY UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

ILFC AIRCRAFT 73B-29368 
LIMITED

BARCLAY-SWANN IRELAND 
LIMITED

IPS DESIGN LIMITED

PREMIUM INGREDIENTS IRELAND 
LIMITED

AWAS 5099 LEASING LIMITED

JLA BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED

AHM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CLASSIC VEHICLE COMPANY 
LIMITED

THE LITTLE DINER LIMITED

KOKOMO HEALTHCARE LIMITED

AWAS IRELAND LEASING FIFTEEN 
LIMITED

JOHNSTOWN WIND FARM LIMITED

DUBLIN GREEN ENERGY LIMITED

MCKILLEN BUILDERS LIMITED

SKYLINE ACCESSORIES LIMITED

MEANDRE LIMITED

CARROLL & O'NEILL FUNERAL 
DIRECTORS LIMITED

AER GLAN VENT LIMITED

KENNETH JONES SOFTWARE 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

KIND TO KIDDIES LIMITED

MDH ELECTRICAL LIMITED

PEC ENERGY LIMITED

GENERAL HELIX LIMITED

HOME AND BUILD MAGAZINE 
LIMITED

S.P. RINGWOOD AGENCY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 18 November 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

570788

570876

571190

575773

576520

576521

577977

578808

579875

582666

584061

584062

584230

586294

591154

591155

597133

601129

602454

602990

603098

604000

604211

608094

614313

617994

619695

620398

621743

623787

624254

624457

625193

625208

625244

626854

628604

628775

630252

630306

630307

630977

633069

636081

636269

637036

637355

638256

638526

638599

639228

640414

LOVETT & HARRINGTON 
PLASTERING SERVICES HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

TURAS HEALTH LIMITED

SANCTUARY FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

ENNIS CAR & BUS COMPANY 
LIMITED

BRICKOWEN LIMITED

REDCLIP CONSULTING LIMITED

NMD SAFE VISION LIMITED

EOIN O'SULLIVAN CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

SILVERFOX FOOD COMPANY 
LIMITED

EOIN BARRY SOFTWARE LIMITED

TOTO FILM PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

EQUESTRIA PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

JUSTDINNERS LIMITED

DROMROE ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

URBAN MINING RESOURCES 
LIMITED

URBAN MINING SQUARED (EU) 
LIMITED

CREGGAN FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

WHOLESALE HESSEN LIMITED

L&L UBON LIMITED

BARNES & GUCI BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

NEWTOK PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

LITHODOMOS VR LIMITED

CIVICUS: WORLD ALLIANCE FOR 
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MCCULLAGH CONSULTING 
LIMITED

THE GUT FOOD COMPANY 
LIMITED

MILLBROOK LAWNS LIMITED

KAMLA IMPORT & EXPORT 
LIMITED

HYNESTOWN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CAMERAFAIR LIMITED

FOURFRONT GAMES LIMITED

WHICHOST LIMITED

ICE 4 EM CREDIT FUNDING 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

BLACKHALL MEDIATION LIMITED

ROYGIBIKE LIMITED

JET IN THE BOX CREATIONS 
LIMITED

BENEVOLENT ENTREPRENEURS 
LIMITED

MOREISH BITES LIMITED

DOLOS IMAGING LIMITED

EMERGE PROCUREMENT 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

MOONLIGHTBLACK LIMITED

MOONLIGHTRED LIMITED

LOUGH CORRIB INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY LIMITED

FICUNA LIMITED

MJG BEVERAGE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

LIMEVILLE LIMITED

RECRUIT4U CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

MALDIKA LIMITED

GOLDEN FUNGI LIMITED

INTELLEDOX LIMITED

OGHAM FINE FOODS LIMITED

NOONAH EUROPE LIMITED

MULCAHY SERVICING LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 18 November 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

18-NOV-20

641239

641521

641604

642038

644146

644818

646034

648733

649007

649050

650269

651290

652134

652386

652921

655899

659323

662624

663814

665300

666170

666825

668148

677774

AMBASAID 2 LIMITED

GLORIOUS TOMORROW LIMITED

JONATHAN MCGUIRE LIMITED

PEETACHATAKEE LIMITED

NEARLYUN LIMITED

PINPOINT FRANCHISING LIMITED

GREBES AVIATION LIMITED

UTXO LIMITED

GMAT LIMITED

LEINSTER PRIVATE HOSPITAL 
LIMITED

EXPANDMEDIA LIMITED

TRILEGI LIMITED

ARK REID DAVIES SITE WORKS 
LIMITED

HLE HAULAGE LIMITED

SERVICCEPLAN LICHTLOESUNGEN 
+ MONTAGEN LIMITED

THE LIFESTYLE ORGANISERS 
LIMITED

LISCULLAUN LIMITED

COBE IT & DC CONSULTING 
LIMITED

OPTICAL ZENITH EUROPE 
LIMITED

KELLY & KENNEDY ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

WINGS AVIATION BRAVO LIMITED

MCAA LIMITED

SIMPLY STUDY ABROAD LIMITED

MIA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


