



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26600

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 18th November, 2020 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
29632	CARRICKMACROSS EMPORIUM LIMITED	18-NOV-20	485806 THE SQUARE SUPERMARKET LIMITED		18-NOV-20
70933	MOLLOY BOOKSELLERS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	491037	FIX IT FRIDAY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
124914	COLEMAN FREIGHT & CUSTOMS CLEARANCE SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	493011	MARK WHITTY UNLIMITED COMPANY	18-NOV-20
210120	GLASMARINE ENGINEERING LIMITED	18-NOV-20	495886 ILFC AIRCRAFT 73B-29368 LIMITED		18-NOV-20
222256	DRUMEAGLE LIMITED	18-NOV-20	498759 BARCLAY-SWANN IRELAND		18-NOV-20
240898	CHARLEMONT PROPERTIES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	504641	LIMITED 504641 IPS DESIGN LIMITED	
252193	CHARVIL TRADING LIMITED	18-NOV-20	506721 PREMIUM INGREDIENTS IRELAND LIMITED		18-NOV-20
264052	C.L.G. ROOFING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	511166	AWAS 5099 LEASING LIMITED	18-NOV-20
320467	SFDC INTERNATIONAL	18-NOV-20	512467	JLA BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20
346771	UNLIMITED COMPANY HB DENNIS AIRSIDE LIMITED	18-NOV-20	521265	AHM INVESTMENTS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
349853	MAGSON HOLDINGS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	522165	CLASSIC VEHICLE COMPANY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
366086	4FRONT MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	523270	THE LITTLE DINER LIMITED	18-NOV-20
384961	KESTREL HOUSE PROPERTY	18-NOV-20	526649	KOKOMO HEALTHCARE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
	NOMINEES LIMITED		527229	AWAS IRELAND LEASING FIFTEEN LIMITED	18-NOV-20
393084	ARCHITECT KEVIN JOYCE LIMITED	18-NOV-20	528239	JOHNSTOWN WIND FARM LIMITED	18-NOV-20
402571	DERRYNALOOBINAGH MANAGEMENT COMPANY	18-NOV-20	528240	DUBLIN GREEN ENERGY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
	LIMITED		541038	MCKILLEN BUILDERS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
404330	PGN CONSULTING LIMITED	18-NOV-20	543725	SKYLINE ACCESSORIES LIMITED	18-NOV-20
404429	IVERAGH CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	545604	MEANDRE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
428642	DM SHIPPING DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	546791	CARROLL & O'NEILL FUNERAL DIRECTORS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
428696	THE FOURTH AUGUSTA NOMINEES	18-NOV-20	549383	AER GLAN VENT LIMITED	18-NOV-20
445044	LIMITED CONTRACT 4 PROFIT I IMITED	10 NOV 20	554552	KENNETH JONES SOFTWARE CONSULTANCY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
447844		18-NOV-20	555976 KIND TO KIDDIES LIMITED		18-NOV-20
447973 448644	RUBY FASHIONS LIMITED THE STATION ART & DESIGN	18-NOV-20 18-NOV-20	560796	MDH ELECTRICAL LIMITED	18-NOV-20
11 0044	LIMITED	10-11 U V -2U	562249	PEC ENERGY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
456208	INISHSOFT CONSULTING LIMITED	18-NOV-20	564687 GENERAL HELIX LIMITED		18-NOV-20
480364	GREENBUY LIMITED	18-NOV-20	569461	HOME AND BUILD MAGAZINE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
482735	EMS ENGINEERING AND DGSA SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	569462	S.P. RINGWOOD AGENCY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
			207 102	Z.Z. Tal. C. COD HOLL CT EMITED	10 110 7 20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
570788	LOVETT & HARRINGTON PLASTERING SERVICES HOLDINGS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	614313	THE GUT FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
570876	TURAS HEALTH LIMITED	18-NOV-20	617994	MILLBROOK LAWNS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
571190	SANCTUARY FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	619695	KAMLA IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED	18-NOV-20
575773	ENNIS CAR & BUS COMPANY LIMITED	18-NOV-20	620398	HYNESTOWN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
576520	BRICKOWEN LIMITED	18-NOV-20	621743 CAMERAFAIR LIMITED		18-NOV-20
576521	REDCLIP CONSULTING LIMITED	18-NOV-20	623787	FOURFRONT GAMES LIMITED	18-NOV-20
			624254	WHICHOST LIMITED	18-NOV-20
577977 578808	NMD SAFE VISION LIMITED EOIN O'SULLIVAN CONTRACTING	18-NOV-20 18-NOV-20	624457	ICE 4 EM CREDIT FUNDING DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20
550055	LIMITED	10 NOV 20	625193	BLACKHALL MEDIATION LIMITED	18-NOV-20
579875	SILVERFOX FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	18-NOV-20	625208	ROYGIBIKE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
582666	EOIN BARRY SOFTWARE LIMITED	18-NOV-20	625244	JET IN THE BOX CREATIONS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
584061	TOTO FILM PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	626854	BENEVOLENT ENTREPRENEURS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
584062	EQUESTRIA PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	628604	MOREISH BITES LIMITED	18-NOV-20
584230	JUSTDINNERS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	628775	DOLOS IMAGING LIMITED	18-NOV-20
586294	DROMROE ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	630252	EMERGE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
591154	URBAN MINING RESOURCES LIMITED	18-NOV-20	630306	MOONLIGHTBLACK LIMITED	18-NOV-20
591155	URBAN MINING SQUARED (EU)	18-NOV-20	630307	MOONLIGHTRED LIMITED	18-NOV-20
F0#122	LIMITED	10 NOV 20	630977	LOUGH CORRIB INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED	18-NOV-20
597133	CREGGAN FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	633069	FICUNA LIMITED	18-NOV-20
601129	WHOLESALE HESSEN LIMITED	18-NOV-20	636081	MJG BEVERAGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
	L&L UBON LIMITED	18-NOV-20	636269	LIMEVILLE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
602990	BARNES & GUCI BUILDING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	18-NOV-20	637036	RECRUIT4U CONSULTANCY	18-NOV-20
603098	NEWTOK PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	18-NOV-20	637355	LIMITED MALDIKA LIMITED	18-NOV-20
604000	LITHODOMOS VR LIMITED	18-NOV-20	638256	GOLDEN FUNGI LIMITED	18-NOV-20
604211	CIVICUS: WORLD ALLIANCE FOR CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	18-NOV-20		INTELLEDOX LIMITED	18-NOV-20
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		638599	OGHAM FINE FOODS LIMITED	18-NOV-20
608094	MCCULLAGH CONSULTING	18-NOV-20	639228	NOONAH EUROPE LIMITED	18-NOV-20
	LIMITED		640414	MULCAHY SERVICING LIMITED	18-NOV-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
641239	AMBASAID 2 LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
641521	GLORIOUS TOMORROW LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
641604	JONATHAN MCGUIRE LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
642038	PEETACHATAKEE LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
644146	NEARLYUN LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
644818	PINPOINT FRANCHISING LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
646034	GREBES AVIATION LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
648733	UTXO LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
649007	GMAT LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
649050	LEINSTER PRIVATE HOSPITAL LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
650269	EXPANDMEDIA LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
651290	TRILEGI LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
652134	ARK REID DAVIES SITE WORKS LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
652386	HLE HAULAGE LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
652921	SERVICCEPLAN LICHTLOESUNGEN + MONTAGEN LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
655899	THE LIFESTYLE ORGANISERS LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
659323	LISCULLAUN LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
662624	COBE IT & DC CONSULTING LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
663814	OPTICAL ZENITH EUROPE LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
665300	KELLY & KENNEDY ELECTRICAL LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
666170	WINGS AVIATION BRAVO LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
666825	MCAA LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
668148	SIMPLY STUDY ABROAD LIMITED	18-NOV-20			
677774	MIA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	18-NOV-20			